

SANITARY SEWER, LIFT STATION, AND WATERMAIN EXTENSION FOR LA PORTE COUNTY, IN

Tabulation Verification

Contract Incidentals				Woodruff and Sons		LGS Plumbing Inc.		Grimmer Construction Inc.		H & G Underground Utilities LLC.		HRP Construction Company		D&M excavating Inc.		G.E. Marshall	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
S1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$29,849.40	\$29,849.40	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$15,251.00	\$15,251.00	\$39,954.00	\$39,954.00	\$17,709.60	\$17,709.60	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
S2	Compaction Tests	Ea	10	\$5,492.00	\$54,920.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$590.00	\$5,900.00	\$355.00	\$3,550.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
S3	Contractor Trailers	LS	1	\$11,328.69	\$11,328.69	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$4,853.00	\$4,853.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,960.00	\$9,960.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
S4	Bonds & Insurance	LS	1	\$63,330.81	\$63,330.81	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$43,300.00	\$43,300.00	\$31,004.00	\$31,004.00	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$51,744.00	\$51,744.00	\$44,500.00	\$44,500.00
S5	Mobilization/De-Mobilization	LS	1	\$235,637.72	\$235,637.72	\$212,200.00	\$212,200.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$105,986.00	\$105,986.00	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$63,089.96	\$63,089.96	\$239,081.73	\$239,081.73
SUB-TOTAL				\$395,066.62		\$305,200.00		\$240,500.00		\$160,644.00		\$282,454.00		\$147,753.56		\$338,081.73	
CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY						15260											
TOTAL				\$395,066.62		\$320,460.00		\$240,500.00		\$160,644.00		\$282,454.00		\$147,753.56		\$338,081.73	
GRAVITY SEWER G-1: STARTING AT MANHOLE #10 AT 5' DEEP ALONG CR 300N WEST OF SR 421				Woodruff and Sons		LGS Plumbing Inc.		Grimmer Construction Inc.		H & G Underground Utilities LLC.		HRP Construction Company		D&M excavating Inc.		G.E. Marshall	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
S1	18" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer, 8'-12' Depth, Complete	LF	1650	\$73.83	\$121,819.50	\$192.07	\$316,915.50	\$63.00	\$103,950.00	\$67.81	\$111,886.50	\$47.00	\$77,550.00	\$106.23	\$175,279.50	\$98.40	\$162,360.00
S2	18" DI Gravity Sewer, 8'-12' Depth, Complete	LF	85	\$185.06	\$15,730.10	\$252.10	\$21,428.50	\$167.00	\$14,195.00	\$259.38	\$22,047.30	\$118.00	\$10,030.00	\$211.91	\$18,012.35	\$163.09	\$13,862.65
S3	18" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer, 12'-14' Depth, Complete	LF	540	\$85.97	\$46,423.80	\$275.96	\$149,018.40	\$71.00	\$38,340.00	\$67.81	\$36,617.40	\$51.00	\$27,540.00	\$104.30	\$56,322.00	\$86.08	\$46,483.20
*S4	18" PVC SDR 26 Gravity Sewer 14'-19' Depth, Complete	LF	625	\$107.25	\$67,031.25	\$290.37	\$181,481.25	\$87.00	\$54,375.00	\$109.78	\$68,612.50	\$64.00	\$40,000.00	\$140.62	\$87,887.50	\$97.80	\$61,125.00
S5	18" DI Gravity Sewer 14'-19' Depth, Complete	LF	50	\$233.97	\$11,698.50	\$354.77	\$17,738.50	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$259.38	\$12,969.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$240.78	\$12,039.00	\$178.76	\$8,938.00
S6	48" Dia. Precast Manhole, 8-12' Depth, Complete	EA	4	\$4,423.69	\$17,694.76	\$4,782.91	\$19,131.64	\$4,210.00	\$16,840.00	\$6,570.42	\$26,281.68	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,667.47	\$26,669.88	\$4,536.11	\$18,144.44
S7	48" Dia. Precast Manholes, 12-14' Depth, Complete	EA	1	\$5,476.90	\$5,476.90	\$5,623.91	\$5,623.91	\$4,980.00	\$4,980.00	\$6,570.42	\$6,570.42	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,142.64	\$7,142.64	\$5,223.61	\$5,223.61
S8	48" Dia. Precast Manholes, 14-19' Depth, Complete	EA	2	\$6,909.04	\$13,818.08	\$8,592.40	\$17,184.80	\$5,760.00	\$11,520.00	\$6,570.42	\$13,140.84	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,524.79	\$17,049.58	\$5,236.22	\$10,472.44
S9	48" Dia. Outside Drop Precast Manhole, 8-12' Depth, Complete	EA	1	\$11,117.85	\$11,117.85	\$9,405.41	\$9,405.41	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$11,455.74	\$11,455.74	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,942.16	\$11,942.16	\$16,236.86	\$16,236.86
S10	48" Dia. Outside Drop Precast Manhole, 12-14' Depth, Complete	EA	1	\$12,003.40	\$12,003.40	\$12,470.07	\$12,470.07	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$11,455.74	\$11,455.74	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$12,858.89	\$12,858.89	\$10,892.27	\$10,892.27
S11	48" Dia. Outside Drop Precast Manholes, 14-19' Depth, Complete	EA	2	\$13,021.47	\$26,042.94	\$18,390.07	\$36,780.14	\$14,300.00	\$28,600.00	\$11,455.74	\$22,911.48	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,681.03	\$27,362.06	\$10,512.74	\$21,025.48
S12	36" Steel Casing Pipe, Jack & Bore, Crossing SR 421 B/W MH 1 and 2 (For 18" DI Carrier Pipe), Including Spacers and End Seals, Complete	LF	270	\$897.90	\$242,433.00	\$721.85	\$194,899.50	\$640.00	\$172,800.00	\$758.00	\$204,660.00	\$725.00	\$195,750.00	\$822.49	\$222,072.30	\$781.83	\$211,094.10
S13	36" Steel Casing Pipe, Jack & Bore B/W MH 4 and 5 (For 18" DI Carrier Pipe), Including Spacers and End Seals, Complete	LF	168	\$1,020.36	\$171,420.48	\$798.21	\$134,099.28	\$685.00	\$115,080.00	\$832.00	\$139,776.00	\$850.00	\$142,800.00	\$721.06	\$121,138.08	\$859.42	\$144,382.56
S14	Granular Backfill, No.53 Compacted Aggregate	TON	100	\$25.29	\$2,529.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$10.72	\$1,072.00	\$26.48	\$2,648.00
*S15	Commercial Concrete Drive Replacement, 4000 PSI, 8" Depth, Compacted No. 53 Aggregate	SY	55	\$137.45	\$7,559.75	\$142.55	\$7,840.25	\$85.00	\$4,675.00	\$172.21	\$9,471.55	\$63.00	\$3,465.00	\$119.79	\$6,588.45	\$107.55	\$5,915.25
S16	Seeding and Mulching	SY	5278	\$14.39	\$75,950.42	\$13.68	\$72,203.04	\$4.00	\$21,112.00	\$1.84	\$9,711.52	\$12.00	\$63,336.00	\$8.73	\$46,076.94	\$1.72	\$9,078.16
S17	Grubbing	AC	2.56	\$26,563.19	\$68,001.77	\$7,812.50	\$20,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$32,256.00	\$2,625.00	\$6,720.00	\$23,000.00	\$58,880.00	\$18,969.11	\$48,560.92	\$5,350.71	\$13,697.82
S18	Erosion Control	LF	1969	\$5.08	\$10,002.52	\$4.00	\$7,876.00	\$3.00	\$5,907.00	\$3.50	\$6,891.50	\$10.00	\$19,690.00	\$4.49	\$8,840.81	\$2.79	\$5,493.51
S19	Dewatering	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$14,911.60	\$14,911.60	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$14,666.67	\$14,666.67	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00
SUB-TOTAL				\$926,854.02		\$1,258,096.19		\$673,780.00		\$738,190.77		\$744,042.00		\$921,581.73		\$814,573.35	
CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY						62904.81											
TOTAL				\$926,854.02		\$1,321,001.00		\$673,780.00		\$738,190.77		\$744,042.00		\$921,581.73		\$814,573.35	
GRAVITY SEWER LINE SEGMENT G-2: STARTING AT MANHOLE #27 ALONG SR 421 TO MANHOLE #1				Woodruff and Sons		LGS Plumbing Inc.		Grimmer Construction Inc.		H & G Underground Utilities LLC.		HRP Construction Company		D&M excavating Inc.		G.E. Marshall	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
S1	18" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer, 0-8' Depth, Complete	LF	455	\$74.20	\$33,761.00	\$149.75	\$68,136.25	\$64.00	\$29,120.00	\$67.81	\$30,853.55	\$46.00	\$20,930.00	\$104.55	\$47,570.25	\$81.86	\$37,246.30
S2	18" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer, 8'-12' Depth, Complete	LF	78	\$85.00	\$6,630.00	\$190.41	\$14,851.98	\$71.00	\$5,538.00	\$67.81	\$5,289.18	\$47.00	\$3,666.00	\$110.24	\$8,598.72	\$87.93	\$6,858.54
S3	48" Dia. Precast Manholes, 8-12' Depth, Complete	EA	2	\$4,423.69	\$8,847.38	\$4,286.04	\$8,572.08	\$4,150.00	\$8,300.00	\$6,570.42	\$13,140.84	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,657.72	\$13,315.44	\$4,507.27	\$9,014.54
S4	Seeding and Mulching	SY	1185	\$16.54	\$19,599.90	\$30.56	\$36,213.60	\$8.00	\$9,480.00	\$3.41	\$4,040.85	\$12.00	\$14,220.00	\$8.91	\$10,558.35	\$1.72	\$2,038.20
S6	Dewatering	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$9,840.00	\$9,840.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,116.67	\$3,116.67	\$10,660.00	\$10,660.00
SUB-TOTAL				\$68,938.28		\$147,773.91		\$55,138.00		\$63,164.42		\$47,817.00		\$83,159.43		\$65,817.58	
CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY						7388.7											
TOTAL				\$68,938.28		\$155,162.61		\$55,138.00		\$63,164.42		\$47,817.00		\$83,159.43		\$65,817.58	
GRAVITY SEWER LINE SEGMENT G-3: STARTING AT MANHOLE #29 ALONG SR 421 TO MANHOLE #27				Woodruff and Sons		LGS Plumbing Inc.		Grimmer Construction Inc.		H & G Underground Utilities LLC.		HRP Construction Company		D&M excavating Inc.		G.E. Marshall	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
S1	18" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer, 0-8' Depth, Complete	LF	295	\$74.95	\$22,110.25	\$156.74	\$46,238.30	\$100.00	\$29,500.00	\$67.81	\$20,003.95	\$46.00	\$13,570.00	\$104.49	\$30,824.55	\$68.38	\$20,172.10
S2	48" Dia. Precast Manholes, 0-8' Depth, Complete	EA	1	\$4,180.33	\$4,180.33	\$3,708.11	\$3,708.11	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$6,570.42	\$6,570.42	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,657.72	\$6,657.72	\$4,318.06	\$4,318.06
S3	48" Dia. Precast Manholes, 8-12' Depth, Complete	EA	1	\$4,504.47	\$4,504.47	\$4,286.04	\$4,286.04	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$6,570.42	\$6,570.42	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,132.89	\$7,132.89	\$4,448.71	\$4,448.71
S4	Seeding and Mulching	SY	656	\$16.67	\$10,935.52	\$30.56	\$20,047.36	\$8.00	\$5,248.00	\$3.55	\$2,328.80	\$12.00	\$7,872.00	\$8.91	\$5,844.96	\$1.72	\$1,128.32
S6	Dewatering	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$11,800.80	\$11,800.80	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,116.67	\$3,116.67	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
SUB-TOTAL				\$41,830.57		\$79,279.81		\$44,798.00		\$47,274.39		\$29,943.00		\$53,576.79		\$35,967.19	
CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY						\$3,963.99											
TOTAL				\$41,830.57		\$83,243.80		\$44,798.00		\$47,274.39		\$29,943.00		\$53,576.79		\$35,967.19	
GRAVITY SEWER LINE SEGMENT G-4: FROM MANHOLE #30 TO #27, CROSSING SR 421				Woodruff and Sons		LGS Plumbing Inc.		Grimmer Construction Inc.		H & G Underground Utilities LLC.		HRP Construction Company		D&M excavating Inc.		G.E. Marshall	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
S1	8" DI Gravity Sewer, 8'-12' Depth, Complete	LF	35	\$98.35	\$3,442.25	\$264.95	\$9,273.25	\$128.00	\$4,480.00	\$317.11	\$11,098.85	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$191.55	\$6,704.25	\$103.39	\$3,618.65
S2	48" Dia. Precast Manholes, 8-12' Depth, Complete	EA	1	\$4,504.47	\$4,504.47	\$4,286.04	\$4,286.04	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$6,570.42	\$6,570.42	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,657.72	\$6,657.72	\$4,919.26	\$4,919.26
S3	24" Steel Casing Pipe, Jack & Bore of Crossing SR 421 (For 8" DI Carrier Pipe), Including Spacers and End Seals, Complete</																

SANITARY SEWER, LIFT STATION, AND WATERMAIN EXTENSION FOR LA PORTE COUNTY, IN

Tabulation Verification

LIFT STATION & FORCE MAIN LINE SEGMENT F: LIFT STATION TO DISCHARGE LOCATION				Woodruff and Sons		LGS Plumbing Inc.		Grimmer Construction Inc.		H & G Underground Utilities LLC.		HRP Construction Company		D&M excavating Inc.		G.E. Marshall	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
F1	16" Steel Casing Pipe, Jack & Bore of Crossing 1-94 (For 6" DI Carrier Pipe), Including Spacers and End Seals, Complete	LF	240	\$522.27	\$125,344.80	\$468.33	\$112,399.20	\$489.00	\$117,360.00	\$594.00	\$142,560.00	\$550.00	\$132,000.00	\$472.56	\$113,414.40	\$625.78	\$150,187.20
F2	6" DIPS 11 HDPE, HDD	LF	4815	\$64.02	\$308,256.30	\$58.10	\$279,751.50	\$39.00	\$187,785.00	\$36.00	\$173,340.00	\$45.00	\$216,675.00	\$46.14	\$222,164.10	\$63.33	\$304,933.95
F3	6" DIPS 11 HDPE, Open Cut	LF	245	\$73.84	\$18,090.80	\$135.18	\$33,119.10	\$56.00	\$13,720.00	\$74.86	\$18,340.70	\$32.00	\$7,840.00	\$42.02	\$10,294.90	\$65.10	\$15,949.50
F4	6" DIP, Open Cut	LF	5	\$534.08	\$2,670.40	\$1,137.84	\$5,689.20	\$946.00	\$4,730.00	\$74.86	\$374.30	\$32.00	\$160.00	\$350.30	\$1,751.50	\$387.96	\$1,939.80
F5	Air Release Valves + Valve Structures (4' Dia.)	EA	6	\$9,008.02	\$54,048.12	\$17,509.74	\$105,058.44	\$9,460.00	\$56,760.00	\$11,689.00	\$70,134.00	\$14,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$12,614.06	\$75,684.36	\$9,209.48	\$55,256.88
F6	Flow Meter Pit/Vault (8'x7')			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
*MP1	Disconnect Switch & Installation, Complete	EA	1	\$120.89	\$120.89	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,670.00	\$2,670.00	\$682.50	\$682.50	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
*MP2	Circuit Breaker & Installation, Complete	EA	1	\$120.89	\$120.89	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,670.00	\$2,670.00	\$341.25	\$341.25	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
*MP3	MAG 6000	EA	1	\$5,592.53	\$5,592.53	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,810.00	\$2,810.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,412.50	\$3,412.50	\$3,960.00	\$3,960.00
*MP4	MAG 5100W	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,810.00	\$2,810.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,412.50	\$3,412.50	\$3,437.50	\$3,437.50
*MP5	Sch. 80 1/2" PVC Conduit	LF	12	\$11.33	\$13.56	\$42.00	\$504.00	\$32.00	\$384.00	\$2.63	\$31.56	\$9.00	\$108.00	\$6.50	\$78.00	\$46.20	\$554.40
*MP6	Right Angle 1/2" PVC Conduit	EA	4	\$11.33	\$4.52	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$44.00	\$5.25	\$21.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$5.20	\$20.80	\$137.50	\$550.00
*MP7	24" x 24" Aluminum Access Hatch	EA	1	\$639.50	\$639.50	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$566.00	\$566.00	\$555.45	\$555.45	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$681.90	\$681.90
*MP8	8' x 5' x 7' Precast Concrete Structure & Installation, Complete	EA	1	\$21,737.01	\$21,737.01	\$25,450.00	\$25,450.00	\$26,100.00	\$26,100.00	\$18,183.00	\$18,183.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$14,126.00	\$14,126.00	\$27,277.68	\$27,277.68
*MP9	Dialog Scout Wireless with Nema 4X Enclosure & Installation, Complete	EA	1	\$6,123.03	\$6,123.03	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,420.00	\$5,420.00	\$5,318.25	\$5,318.25	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,671.50	\$6,671.50
*MP10	6" DeZurick Series 100 Plug Valve	EA	3	\$3,429	\$10,287.99	\$1,667	\$5,001.00	\$1,930.00	\$5,790.00	\$1,800	\$5,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,625	\$4,875.00	\$1,864	\$5,592.90
F7	6" 45 Degree DIMJ Restrained Bend With Harvey Adapters	EA	4	\$3,360.78	\$13,443.12	\$1,692.50	\$6,770.00	\$996	\$3,984.00	\$1,855.86	\$7,423.44	\$1,600	\$6,400.00	\$1,814.70	\$7,258.80	\$1,283.16	\$5,132.64
F8	Connection to Existing Sanitary Sewer, Core Drill	EA	1	\$3,511.40	\$3,511.40	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,030.00	\$2,030.00	\$3,545.00	\$3,545.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
F9	Surface Milling (Cold Planing), Asphalt	SY	10	\$341.94	\$3,419.40	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$161.00	\$1,610.00	\$157.50	\$1,575.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$157.50	\$1,575.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00
F10	Granular Backfill, No.53 Compacted Aggregate	TON	250	\$28.46	\$7,115.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$31.00	\$7,750.00	\$21.00	\$5,250.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$33.97	\$8,492.50	\$26.48	\$6,620.00
F11	HMA Surface Replacement, 9.5 mm, 1.5' Depth	TON	66	\$174.39	\$11,509.74	\$247.27	\$16,319.82	\$164.00	\$10,824.00	\$160.65	\$10,602.90	\$170.00	\$11,220.00	\$231.00	\$15,246.00	\$168.30	\$11,107.80
F12	HMA Base Replacement, 25.0 mm, 6" Depth	TON	263	\$175.74	\$46,219.62	\$109.58	\$28,819.54	\$92.00	\$24,196.00	\$167.04	\$43,931.52	\$100.00	\$26,300.00	\$150.02	\$39,455.26	\$146.99	\$38,658.37
	Lift Station				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
*LS1	Concrete Pad & Installation, Complete	CF	350	\$22.17	\$7,759.50	\$30.06	\$10,521.00	\$23.00	\$8,050.00	\$21.88	\$7,658.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$34.13	\$11,945.50	\$19.92	\$6,972.00
*LS2	Fence & Installation, Complete	LF	92	\$68.15	\$6,269.80	\$152.17	\$13,999.64	\$64.00	\$5,888.00	\$66.00	\$6,072.00	\$66.00	\$6,072.00	\$51.36	\$4,725.12	\$99.53	\$9,156.76
*LS3	Wet Well & Installation, Complete	EA	1	\$76,157.07	\$76,157.07	\$85,500.00	\$85,500.00	\$45,800.00	\$45,800.00	\$56,062.00	\$56,062.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$180,694.37	\$180,694.37	\$68,437.65	\$68,437.65
*LS4	Valve Vault & Installation, Complete	EA	1	\$19,897.28	\$19,897.28	\$34,800.00	\$34,800.00	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00	\$30,040.00	\$30,040.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$39,702.93	\$39,702.93	\$15,958.82	\$15,958.82
*LS5	Halliday Products (Model No: S256648) & Installation, Complete	EA	2	\$1,740.80	\$3,481.60	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,540.00	\$3,080.00	\$1,512.00	\$3,024.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,684.00	\$3,368.00
*LS6	Two ABS Pump (XFP100E CB1.4 PE90/4) & Installation, Complete	EA	1	\$65,087.87	\$65,087.87	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$61,600.00	\$61,600.00	\$60,490.50	\$60,490.50	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$95,129.38	\$95,129.38
*LS7	6" DIP CL 50	EA	65	\$48.03	\$3,121.95	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$117.00	\$7,605.00	\$12.00	\$780.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$21.45	\$1,394.25	\$38.26	\$2,486.90
*LS8	6" DIP 90° Elbow CL 250	EA	5	\$834.02	\$4,170.10	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,190.00	\$5,950.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$575.00	\$2,875.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$928.18	\$4,640.90
*LS9	6" DIP Mechanical Joint CL 250	EA	2	\$187.55	\$375.10	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$518.00	\$1,036.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$22.10	\$44.20	\$328.90	\$657.80
*LS10	4" DIP CL 50	EA	10	\$104.15	\$1,041.50	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$234.00	\$2,340.00	\$9.60	\$96.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$19.50	\$195.00	\$82.97	\$829.70
*LS11	4" DIP 90° Elbow CL 250	EA	2	\$733.24	\$1,466.48	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$96.00	\$192.00	\$255.00	\$510.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$671.25	\$1,342.50
*LS12	8" PVC Sch. 40	LF	11	\$13.11	\$144.21	\$18.18	\$199.98	\$84.00	\$924.00	\$6.00	\$66.00	\$18.00	\$198.00	\$13.00	\$143.00	\$20.00	\$220.00
*LS13	4" PVC Sch. 80	LF	15	\$35.96	\$539.40	\$33.33	\$499.95	\$106.00	\$1,590.00	\$4.80	\$72.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$5.20	\$78.00	\$4.73	\$70.95
*LS14	2" PVC Sch. 80	LF	15	\$15.02	\$225.30	\$16.67	\$250.05	\$73.00	\$1,095.00	\$3.60	\$54.00	\$3.00	\$45.00	\$3.90	\$58.50	\$2.23	\$33.45
*LS15	4" PVC Check Valve Flap Type	EA	1	\$81.35	\$81.35	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$752.00	\$752.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$79.20	\$79.20
*LS16	6" DIP Check Valve w/flanged end	EA	2	\$4,250.78	\$8,501.56	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,220.00	\$14,440.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,532.20	\$5,064.40
*LS17	6" DeZurick Series 100 Plug Valve	EA	2	\$3,315.98	\$6,631.96	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,664.30	\$3,328.60
*LS18	2" DeZurick Series 100 Plug Valve w/threaded ends & op. nut	EA	1	\$538.92	\$538.92	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$210.10	\$210.10
*LS19	Raven Epoxy (Raven 760 HPPC Base Coat & Raven 405FS Top Coat)	SY	85	\$309.68	\$26,322.80	\$176.00	\$14,960.00	\$86.00	\$7,310.00	\$269.27	\$22,887.95	\$259.00	\$22,015.00	\$55.94	\$4,754.90	\$323.75	\$27,518.75
*LS20	Electrical Hookup Lift Station Site 3 ph	LS	1	\$17,097.06	\$17,097.06	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$33,438.00	\$33,438.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
*LS21	Electrical Hookup Flow Meter Site 1 ph	LS	1	\$1,709.71	\$1,709.71	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,670.00	\$2,670.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
F13	Seeding and Mulching	SY	1475	\$15.53	\$22,906.75	\$30.56	\$45,076.00	\$7.00	\$10,325.00	\$2.89	\$4,262.75	\$12.00	\$17,700.00	\$8.91	\$13,142.25	\$1.72	\$2,537.00
F14	Erosion Control	LF	102	\$8.40	\$856.80	\$4.90	\$499.80	\$3.00	\$306.00	\$3.50	\$357.00	\$10.00	\$1,020.00	\$4.39	\$447.78	\$3.29	\$335.58
F15	Dewatering (Lift Station)	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,960.00	\$4,960.00	\$21,024.00	\$21,024.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,666.67	\$3,666.67	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$912,752.69		\$1,015,738.22		\$710,894.00		\$775,756.07		\$910,403.00		\$833,029.09		\$931,640.46
CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY							50786.91										
TOTAL					\$912,752.69		\$1,066,525.13		\$710,894.00		\$775,756.07		\$910,403.00		\$833,029.09		\$931,640.46



SANITARY SEWER, LIFT STATION, AND WATERMAIN EXTENSION FOR LA PORTE COUNTY, IN

Tabulation Verification

WATERMAIN LINE SEGMENT A1 &A2: FROM CR 300 N WEST OF SR 421 TO CR 950 N NORTH OF I-94				Woodruff and Sons		LGS Plumbing Inc.		Grimmer Construction Inc.		H &G Underground Utilities LLC.		HRP Construction Company		D&M excavating Inc.		G.E. Marshall	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
W1	20" DIP Watermain with Poly-Wrap	LF	7940	136.76	\$1,085,874.40	\$220.16	\$1,748,070.40	\$119.00	\$944,860.00	\$154.56	\$1,227,206.40	\$101.00	\$801,940.00	\$143.39	\$1,138,516.60	\$129.48	\$1,028,071.20
W2	Fire Hydrant Assembly with 6" Gate Valve, Complete	EA	14	7908.7	\$110,721.80	\$6,426.72	\$89,974.08	\$7,100.00	\$99,400.00	\$7,772.57	\$108,815.98	\$7,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$8,883.35	\$124,366.90	\$6,961.15	\$97,456.10
W3	20" Butterfly Valve with Valve Box, Riser & Cover	EA	22	\$704.11	\$125,490.42	\$3,983.14	\$87,629.08	\$6,130.00	\$134,860.00	\$7,541.00	\$165,902.00	\$5,600.00	\$123,200.00	\$6,273.58	\$138,018.76	\$5,389.70	\$118,573.40
W4	20" DIP for Stream/Gas Crossings, HDD	LF	348	\$420.51	\$146,337.48	\$326.44	\$113,601.12	\$413.00	\$143,724.00	\$361.00	\$125,628.00	\$265.00	\$92,220.00	\$372.15	\$129,508.20	\$311.52	\$108,408.96
W5	36" Steel Casing Pipe, Jack & Bore I-94 Crossing (For 20" DI Carrier Pipe), Including Spacers and End Seals, Complete	LF	240	\$808.14	\$193,953.60	\$731.67	\$175,600.80	\$662.00	\$158,880.00	\$629.00	\$150,960.00	\$640.00	\$153,600.00	\$852.22	\$204,532.80	\$688.66	\$165,278.40
W6	36" Steel Casing Pipe, Jack & Bore SR 421 Crossing (For 20" DI Carrier Pipe), Including Spacers and End Seals, Complete	LF	190	\$869.20	\$165,148.00	\$755.79	\$143,600.10	\$684.00	\$129,960.00	\$711.00	\$135,090.00	\$640.00	\$121,600.00	\$853.49	\$162,163.10	\$770.78	\$146,448.20
W7	36" Steel Casing Pipe, Jack & Bore ANR Pipeline Crossing (For 20" DI Carrier Pipe), Including Spacers and End Seals, Complete	LF	170	\$833.69	\$141,727.30	\$780.00	\$132,600.00	\$734.00	\$124,780.00	\$747.00	\$126,990.00	\$640.00	\$108,800.00	\$869.70	\$147,849.00	\$790.32	\$134,354.40
W8	Air Release Valve and Pit	Ea	1	\$12,687.66	\$12,687.66	\$9,820.00	\$9,820.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,688.00	\$11,688.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,243.02	\$8,243.02	\$8,995.04	\$8,995.04
W9	Granular Backfill, No.53 Compacted Aggregate	TON	1694	\$28.45	\$48,194.30	\$41.32	\$69,996.08	\$31.00	\$52,514.00	\$20.16	\$34,151.04	\$55.00	\$93,170.00	\$26.75	\$45,314.50	\$26.48	\$44,857.12
W10	HMA Surface Replacement, 9.5 mm, 1.5" Depth	TON	55	\$174.39	\$9,591.45	\$318.18	\$17,499.90	\$164.00	\$9,020.00	\$160.65	\$8,835.75	\$170.00	\$9,350.00	\$320.25	\$17,613.75	\$187.83	\$10,330.65
W11	HMA Base Replacement, 25.0 mm, 6" Depth	TON	210	\$156.18	\$32,797.80	\$130.95	\$27,499.50	\$92.00	\$19,320.00	\$166.80	\$35,028.00	\$100.00	\$21,000.00	\$124.14	\$26,069.40	\$135.71	\$28,499.10
W12	Concrete Curb	LF	30	\$89.87	\$2,696.10	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$146.00	\$4,380.00	\$83.83	\$2,514.90	\$112.00	\$3,360.00	\$111.85	\$3,355.50	\$138.78	\$4,163.40
W13	Concrete Curb Removal	LF	30	\$31.53	\$945.90	\$33.33	\$999.90	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$25.74	\$772.20	\$17.00	\$510.00
W14	Compacted No. 53 Aggregate	SY	45	\$215.93	\$9,716.85	\$242.67	\$10,920.15	\$130.00	\$5,850.00	\$172.00	\$7,740.00	\$225.00	\$10,125.00	\$123.95	\$5,577.75	\$149.98	\$6,749.10
W15	Stone Drive Repair, No.53 Compacted Aggregate, 6" Depth	TON	49	\$201.86	\$9,891.14	\$40.82	\$2,000.18	\$25.00	\$1,225.00	\$46.80	\$2,293.20	\$168.00	\$8,232.00	\$49.97	\$2,448.53	\$44.13	\$2,162.37
W16	Seeding and Mulching	SY	8822	\$19.20	\$169,382.40	\$30.56	\$269,600.32	\$4.00	\$35,288.00	\$1.60	\$14,115.20	\$12.00	\$105,864.00	\$8.86	\$78,162.92	\$1.72	\$15,173.84
W17	Tree Clearing	LS	1	\$48,032.75	\$48,032.75	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$41,464.50	\$41,464.50
W18	Grubbing	AC	0.66	\$2,849.51	\$1,880.68	\$15,151.52	\$10,000.00	\$22,300.00	\$14,718.00	\$3,977.27	\$2,625.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$7,730.83	\$5,102.35	\$1.00	\$0.66
W19	Erosion Control	LF	6470	\$4.41	\$28,532.70	\$4.00	\$25,880.00	\$5.00	\$32,350.00	\$3.50	\$22,645.00	\$10.00	\$64,700.00	\$4.49	\$29,050.30	\$2.78	\$17,986.60
SUB-TOTAL				\$2,343,602.73		\$2,968,891.61		\$1,935,679.00		\$2,194,978.47		\$1,858,791.00		\$2,306,665.58		\$1,979,483.04	
CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY						148444.58											
TOTAL				\$2,343,602.73		\$3,117,336.19		\$1,935,679.00		\$2,194,978.47		\$1,858,791.00		\$2,306,665.58		\$1,979,483.04	
WATERMAIN LINE SEGMENT B: ALONG EAST SIDE OF SR 421				Woodruff and Sons		LGS Plumbing Inc.		Grimmer Construction Inc.		H &G Underground Utilities LLC.		HRP Construction Company		D&M excavating Inc.		G.E. Marshall	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
W1	12" DIP Watermain with Poly-Wrap	LF	266	\$121.37	\$32,284.42	\$192.51	\$51,207.66	\$133.00	\$35,378.00	\$85.59	\$22,766.94	\$70.00	\$18,620.00	\$106.94	\$28,446.04	\$109.51	\$29,129.66
W2	Fire Hydrant Assembly with 6" Gate Valve, Complete	EA	1	\$6,264.55	\$6,264.55	\$6,426.72	\$6,426.72	\$5,080.00	\$5,080.00	\$5,737.00	\$5,737.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,886.28	\$7,886.28	\$5,740.20	\$5,740.20
W3	12" Butterfly Valve with Valve Box, Riser & Cover	EA	1	\$3,314.45	\$3,314.45	\$8,987.31	\$8,987.31	\$3,630.00	\$3,630.00	\$3,482.00	\$3,482.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,502.60	\$3,502.60	\$2,864.30	\$2,864.30
W4	Erosion Control	LF	818	\$4.41	\$3,607.38	\$4.00	\$3,272.00	\$3.00	\$2,454.00	\$3.50	\$2,863.00	\$10.00	\$8,180.00	\$4.49	\$3,672.82	\$2.83	\$2,314.94
SUB-TOTAL				\$45,470.80		\$69,893.69		\$46,542.00		\$34,848.94		\$37,800.00		\$43,507.74		\$40,049.10	
CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY						\$3,494.68											
TOTAL				\$45,470.80		\$73,388.37		\$46,542.00		\$34,848.94		\$37,800.00		\$43,507.74		\$40,049.10	
WATERMAIN LINE SEGMENT B-1: EXTENSION OF LINE B, NORRIS DITCH CROSSING				Woodruff and Sons		LGS Plumbing Inc.		Grimmer Construction Inc.		H &G Underground Utilities LLC.		HRP Construction Company		D&M excavating Inc.		G.E. Marshall	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
W1	12" DIP Watermain with Poly-Wrap	LF	980	\$98.96	\$96,980.80	\$173.64	\$170,167.20	\$98.00	\$96,040.00	\$85.59	\$83,878.20	\$70.00	\$68,600.00	\$96.71	\$94,775.80	\$86.76	\$85,024.80
W2	Fire Hydrant Assembly with 6" Gate Valve, Complete	EA	2	\$5,739.13	\$11,478.26	\$6,426.72	\$12,853.44	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$5,737.00	\$11,474.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,893.48	\$15,786.96	\$5,475.20	\$10,950.40
W3	12" DI Tee, With Blind Flanges, For Future Watermain Connection	EA	1	\$574	\$573.87	\$5,188.00	\$5,188.00	\$2,130	\$2,130.00	\$1,200	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,625	\$2,624.51	\$2,884	\$2,884.32
W4	12" Butterfly Valve with Valve Box, Riser & Cover	EA	2	\$3,314.45	\$6,628.90	\$8,987.31	\$17,974.62	\$3,630.00	\$7,260.00	\$3,482.00	\$6,964.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,431.93	\$6,863.86	\$2,864.30	\$5,728.60
W5	12" DIP for Stream/Gas Crossings, HDD	LF	183	\$243.40	\$44,542.20	\$265.57	\$48,599.31	\$265.00	\$48,495.00	\$261.00	\$47,763.00	\$265.00	\$48,495.00	\$285.71	\$52,284.93	\$182.95	\$33,479.85
W7	Seeding and Mulching	SY	1384	\$14.39	\$19,915.76	\$30.56	\$42,295.04	\$7.00	\$9,688.00	\$3.00	\$4,152.00	\$12.00	\$16,608.00	\$6.71	\$9,286.64	\$1.72	\$2,380.48
W8	Grubbing	AC	0.2	\$2,849.51	\$569.90	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$63,400.00	\$12,680.00	\$2,625.00	\$525.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$244,128.33	\$48,825.67	\$1.00	\$0.20
W9	Erosion Control	LF	50	\$7.79	\$389.50	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$4.49	\$224.50	\$3.31	\$165.50
SUB-TOTAL				\$181,079.19		\$299,777.61		\$187,043.00		\$156,131.20		\$161,703.00		\$230,672.87		\$140,614.15	
CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY						14988.88											
TOTAL				\$181,079.19		\$314,766.49		\$187,043.00		\$156,131.20		\$161,703.00		\$230,672.87		\$140,614.15	
WATERMAIN LINE SEGMENT C: ALONG WEST SIDE OF SR 421				Woodruff and Sons		LGS Plumbing Inc.		Grimmer Construction Inc.		H &G Underground Utilities LLC.		HRP Construction Company		D&M excavating Inc.		G.E. Marshall	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
W1	12" DIP Watermain with Poly-Wrap	LF	1395	\$98.78	\$137,798.10	\$173.35	\$241,823.25	\$102.00	\$142,290.00	\$85.59	\$119,398.05	\$70.00	\$97,650.00	\$99.66	\$139,025.70	\$88.06	\$122,843.70
W2	Fire Hydrant Assembly with 6" Gate Valve, Complete	EA	3	\$5,771.60	\$17,314.80	\$6,426.72	\$19,280.16	\$5,080.00	\$15,240.00	\$5,737.00	\$17,211.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,178.78	\$21,536.34	\$5,383.82	\$16,151.46
W3	12" Butterfly Valve with Valve Box, Riser & Cover	EA	4	\$3,314.45	\$13,257.80	\$8,987.31	\$35,949.24	\$3,630.00	\$14,520.00	\$3,482.00	\$13,928.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,431.93	\$13,727.72	\$2,864.30	\$11,457.20
W4	12" DIP for Stream/Gas Crossings, HDD	LF	24	\$562.74	\$13,505.76	\$270.83	\$6,499.92	\$380.00	\$9,120.00	\$261.00	\$6,264.00	\$265.00	\$6,360.00	\$726.28	\$17,430.72	\$237.03	\$5,688.72
W6	Granular Backfill, No.53 Compacted Aggregate	TON	545	\$25.27	\$13,772.15	\$40.00	\$21,800.00	\$31.00	\$16,895.00	\$20.25	\$11,036.25	\$55.00	\$29,975.00	\$29.70	\$16,186.50	\$26.48	\$14,431.60
W8	Seeding and Mulching	SY	1550	\$14.20	\$22,010.00	\$30.56	\$47,368.00	\$7.00	\$10,850.00	\$2.78	\$4,309.00	\$12.00	\$18,600.00	\$8.46	\$13,113.00	\$1.72	\$2,666.00
W9	Grubbing	AC	0.1	\$2,849.51	\$284.95	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$134,800.00	\$13,480.00	\$2,625.00	\$262.50	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$62,088.00	\$6,208.80	\$1.00	\$0.10
W10	Erosion Control	LF	100	\$7.79	\$779.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.94	\$494.00	\$2.78	\$278.00
SUB-TOTAL				\$218,722.56		\$375,120.57		\$222,695.00		\$172,758.80		\$191,285.00		\$227,722.78		\$173,516.78	
TOTAL				\$218,722.56		\$375,520.57		\$222,695.00		\$172,758.80		\$191,285.00					